RESOLUTION

AWARD OF CONTRACTS, SHELVING AND FREESTANDING FURNITURE

JAMES CITY COUNTY LIBRARY

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors authorized construction of a library facility; and
- WHEREAS, bids were opened for freestanding furniture and shelving for the library on November 9, 1995; and
- WHEREAS, the lowest qualifying bids, lot by lot, totaling \$389,294 are within the amount of funds available as allocated.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby awards the James City County Library shelving and freestanding furniture contracts lot-by-lot, excepting Lot 18 of the freestanding furniture to the lowest responsive bidders noted, for a total award not to exceed \$360,421.05. This award is subject to approval of all documents by the County Attorney.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Administrator is authorized to execute the purchase contracts in the above amount.

VOTE

Perry M. DePue Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

David B. Norman Clerk to the Board

SISK AYE EDWARDS AYE MAGOON AYE TAYLOR AYE DEPUE AYE

SUPERVISOR

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 18th day of December, 1995.

award.res